

व्यर्यालय रक्षा लेखा महानियंत्रक OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS प्र^{3न्}द्रक्षण एवं बिकास केन्द्र (सेन्ट्राड) CENTRE FOR TRAINING AND DEVELOFMENT (CENTRAD) NEAR ARMY BASE HCSPITAL, BRAR SQUARE, DELHI CANTT.-110010

" हर काम देश के नाम "



28 January 2022

फोन/Ph : 011- 25682457, 25694268/98 फैक्स/Fax : 011-25694308 ईमेल/E-mail : trgdiv- brar.cgda@nic.in

Dated:

No TD/MDP/AJNIFM/2021-22 To,

All concerned offices

(Through CGDA Website only)

Subject: Online Training Programme on Public Procurement by AJNIFM Faridabad: Basic.

It is informed that the Competent Authority has nominated 25 officers for participation in "Online Training programme on Public Procurement: Basic Level", which are scheduled to be conducted by AJNIFM, Faridabad as under:-

Slot No 1 (07-11 Feb 2022)

Online Training programme on Public Procurement: Basic Level.

SI No	Name of the Officers	Office Name
1	Sh Prashant Dubey, IDAS Sr Dy IFA	IFA (SC) Pune
2	Smt Radhika Nair, IDAS, ACDA	IFA (TC) Bengaluru
3	Shri Dinkar Batra, AAO	IFA HQrs 2 Corps Ambala
4	Shri Anupam Anand, AO	IFA AF Kanpur
5	Shri Achintya Kumar Das, AO	IFA 10 Wing Jorhat
6	Shri Brajesh, AO	IFA (SC) Pune

Slot No 2 (14-18 Feb 2022)

Sh Ajay Kumar, AO

Sh Ajay Jadhe, AAO

Sh Saurabh Shukla, AAO

Sh Naresh Prasad, AAO

5

6

Online Training programme on Public Procurement: Basic Level.

Onnine	rialing programme on Fublic Floculent	ent. Dasic Level.	
SI No	Name of the Officers	Office Name	
1	Sh B S Kamble, IDAS, Sr Dy IFA	IFA (SC) Pune	
2	Sh Kumal Manish, AAO	IFA HQrs 2 Corps Ambala	
3	Sh Sanjay Kumar Singh, AAO	IFA Kanpur	
4	Sh J G Thakur, SAO	IFA (SC) Pune	
5	Sh Debashish Dutta, AAO	IFA 10 Wng Jorhat	
6	Sh Pranab Pal, AO	IFA (SC) Pune	
Slot N	o 3 (21-25 Feb 2022)		
Online	Training programme on Public Procurem	ent: Basic Level.	
SI No	Name of the Officers	Office Name	
1	Ms. S.G. Nair, IDAS, Dv. IFA	IFA (SCi Pune	

1	Ms. S G Nair, IDAS, Dy. IFA	IFA (SC) Pune	
2	Sh Pritam Singh, IDAS Dy IFA	IFA HQrs 2 Corps Ambala	
3	Sh MAJ Siddiqui, AO	IFA (SC) Pune	
4	Sh K.K Shukla, SAO	DPTI Allanabad	
5	Sh Sanjeev Kumar, AAO	IFA (SC) Pune	
6	Sh Ashutosh Kumar Pathak , AAO	IFA (SC) Pune	
Slot N	No 4 (21-25 March 2022)		
Onlin	e Training programme on Public Procureme	ent: Basic Level.	
SI No	Name of the Officers	Office Name	
1	Sh Kaushik Guha, AO	IFA (SC) Pune	
2	Sh Jitendera Kumar,AAO	IFA 10 Wing Jorhat	
3	Sh G P Singh, AAO	IFA (SC) Pune	

DPTI Allahabad

IFA (SC) Pune

IFA (SC) Pune

IFA (SC) Pune

 The contact details for AJNIFM, Faridabad are as under: Shri Mukesh Kumar, IRAS Programme Director Arun Jaitley National Institute of Financial Management (AJNIFM) Sec.-48, Pali Road, Faricabad – 121001. Contact no. 0129-2465276, fax: 0129-24148867/2418859 Mail ID: nifmprocurementtraining@gmail.com_mksingh@nifm.ac.in.

3. Payment of programme fee will be made by Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure.

4. Since the programmes are being conducted **online** by AJNIFM, necessary IT related arrangements may be made for the participant officers from your organization for attending the subject training programme on the scheduled date.

5. All nominated officers are advised to furnish their personal/official email IDs & Mobile No. to this Training Division at the e-mail: *trgdiv-brar.cgda@nic.in*, so that such information could be provided to AJNIFM Faridabad. This may please be ensured at the earliest, which would facilitate sending of the required <u>Registration</u> link to the participant officers.

6. The participant officers are advised to get in touch with AJNIFM Faridabad, in case any guidance is required.

7. No request for deferment / absence from training will be entertained.

8. It is also requested that the concerned offices may submit confirmation reports regarding their participant officers having attenced the subject training programmes.

Vinod Kumar) ACGDA (Trg)

Copy to :-

1	IFA Wing (Local) CGDA office	For information please.
2.	Shri Mukesh Kumar, IRAS	For information w.r.to your mail dated 15.12.2021, the
	Programme Director	nomination of above 25 officers may please
	AJNIFM	be confirmed .
	Sec48,Pali Road,	
	Faridabad-121001	
3.	Officer In-charge	With a request to upload the letter on the CGDA website.
	(IT & S Wing) local	Copy of the approval by the Competent Authority is
		enclosed, please.

(Vinod Kumar)

ACGDA (Trg)